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Andrew J Petersen 
Humphrey & Petersen  PC 
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Brooks & Affiliates PLC 
4320 E Brown Rd Ste 111 
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Roberta S Livesay 
CardenLivesay Ltd 
419 E Juanita Ave Bldg 103 Ste 1 
Mesa, AZ 85204-6528 
480-345-9500 
Roberta@cardenlivesay.com 
Past Chair 2024-2025  
 
Kevin L Beckwith 
Kevin L Beckwith PC 
2601 N 3rd St Ste 100 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-1142 
602-279-9899 
kbeckwith@kevinbeckwithlaw.com 
Member at Large 2023-2026  
 
 
 

Brian M Bergin 
Bergin Frakes Smalley & Oberholtzer PLLC 
4343 E Camelback Rd Ste 210 
Phoenix, AZ 85018-2756 
602-888-7857 
bbergin@bfsolaw.com 
Member at Large 2023-2026  
 
Sierra Ann Brown 
Alliance Defending Freedom 
15100 N 90th St 
Scottsdale, AZ 85260-2769 
602-309-6032 
sierraannbrown@gmail.com 
Member at Large 2024-2027  
 
Joseph Paul Infranco 
Law Office of Joseph P. Infranco 
16575 N 109th Way 
Scottsdale, AZ 85255-2414 
480-348-9191 
JPin73437@gmail.com 
Member at Large 2022-2025  
 
Mark E Lassiter 
The Lassiter Law Firm 
60 E Rio Salado Pkwy Fl 9 
Tempe, AZ 85281-9124 
480-218-4455 
mlassiter@lassiterlawfirm.com 
Member at Large 2023-2026  
 
Kyle W McCutcheon 
Provident Law 
16100 N 71st St 
Scottsdale, AZ 85254-2209 
602-885-2734 
kyle.mccutcheon@providentlawyers.com 
Member at Large 2024-2027  
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Bethany Sarah Miller 
Center for Arizona Policy 
PO Box 32428 
Phoenix, AZ 85064-2428 
602-424-2525 
bmiller@azpolicy.org 
Member at Large 2024-2027  
 
Abigail J Mills 
Schmitt Schneck Even & Williams PC 
1221 E Osborn Rd Ste 105 
Phoenix, AZ 85014-5540 
602-277-7000 
abigail@azbarristers.com 
Member at Large 2022-2025  
 
Bert E Moll 
The Law Firm of Bert E Moll PC 
1502 W Wagner Dr 
Gilbert, AZ 85233-7861 
480-302-5155 
bert@mollazlaw.com 
Member at Large 2024-2027  
 
Bradley John Pew 
Brown & Brown Law Offices P.C. 
PO Box 1890 
Saint Johns, AZ 85936-1890 
480-745-5104 
bpew@b-b-law.com 
Member at Large 2022-2025 
 
Mark A Winsor 
Winsor Law Firm PLC 
9393 N 90th St Ste 102-652 
Scottsdale, AZ 85258-5040 
480-250-1271 
Mark@WinsorLaw.com 
Member at Large 2023-2026 


